The Honorable Frank Mautino, Illinois Auditor General

Frank Mautino is the Auditor General for the State of Illinois. Auditor General Mautino was appointed to a ten year term, effective January 1, 2016. Prior to his appointment as Auditor General, he was a member of the Illinois House of Representatives, and served as a co-chairman of the Legislative Audit Commission. As a constitutional officer, the Auditor General audits public funds of the State and reports findings and recommendations to the General Assembly and to the Governor.